
1Tartu linna noorte 2006.a. talvised meistrivõistlused kergejõustikus 
B ja C vanuseklassile 

17.-18.01.2006
TÜ hall

17.jaanuar

PC  50 m
1 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.1994 TKG 6,9 7,3
2 Peeter Lääne 29.05.1994 Ka G 7,1 7,5
3 Kristo Kasepalu 24.02.1993 Tartu Kalev 7,4 7,6
4 Tauri Vahesaar 6.12.1993 Veeriku K 7,6 7,6
5 Ants Malin 29.03.1993 TRG 7,7 7,5
6 Karl Rebane 14.02.1994 KLK 7,7 7,7
7 Marek Goldman 3.08.1994 Ka G 7,8 7,8
8 Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.1994 Veeriku K 7,8 8,0
9 Madis Lepik 4.08.1996 Veeriku K 7,9

Janno Mezults 12.04.1993 7,9
11 Paul Naaber 5.05.1996 Kiv G 8,1

Tanel Kolga 19.01.1993 TÜ ASK 8,1
13 Reigo Harkmann 7.10.1996 Ko G 8,2
14 Kristjan Mägi 4.09.1995 Veeriku K 8,3
15 Roger Jurman 9.07.1997 FG 8,4

Erki Maaring 25.05.1994 Ko G 8,4
17 Sander Sisask 26.08.1994 MRG 8,5

Madis Naaber 19.03.1994 Kiv G 8,5
19 Martin Salus 16.04.1994 DL 9,3

PC  kaugus
1 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.1994 TKG 4.50
2 Joosep Jalakas 22.09.1993 TTG 4.48
3 Janno Mezults 12.04.1993 Kiv G 4.28
4 Peeter Lääne 29.05.1994 Ka G 4.20
5 Karl Rebane 14.02.1994 KLK 4.18
6 Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.1994 Veeriku K 4.18
7 Ants Malin 29.03.1993 Rt G 4.11
8 Tauri Vahesaar 12.06.1993 Veeriku K 4.07
9 Kristo Kasepalu 24.02.1993 Tartu Kalev 3.90
10 Marek Goldman 3.08.1994 Ka G 3.83
11 Reigo Harkmann 7.10.1996 Ko G 3.66
12 Sander Sisask 26.08.1994 MRG 3.65
13 Tanel Kolga 19.01.1993 TÜ ASK 3.65
14 Madis Naaber 19.03.1994 Kiv G 3.54
15 Madis Lepik 4.08.1996 Veeriku K 3.50
16 Paul Naaber 5.05.1996 Kiv G 3.44
17 Erki Maaring 25.05.1994 Ko G 3.40
18 Carl Alekand 2.05.1996 Kiv G 3.30
19 Kristjan Mägi 4.09.1995 Veeriku K 3.21
20 Martin Salus 16.04.1994 DL 3.18
21 Roger Jurman 9.07.1997 FG 3.15

PC  600 m
1 Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.1993 Tartu Kalev 1.53,8
2 Tauri Vahesaar 9.12.1993 Veeriku K 1.55,2
3 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.1994 TKG 1.55,8
4 Ants Malin 29.03.1993 Rt G 2.03,8
5 Madis Lepik 4.08.1996 Veeriku K 2.05,1
6 Peeter Lääne 29.05.1994 Ka G 2.06,5
7 Karl Rebane 14.02.1994 KLK 2.09,2
8 Kristjan Mägi 4.09.1995 Veeriku K 2.10,6
9 Paul Naaber 5.05.1996 Kiv G 2.11,4
10 Madis Naaber 19.03.1994 Kiv G 2.13,4
11 Sander Sisask 26.08.1994 MRG 2.15,8



2

PB  50 m
1 Tõnis Tein 14.02.1991 MHG 6,5 6,4
2 Lauri Laidla 14.03.1991 KLK 6,6 6,5
3 Marko Treier 23.08.1991 DL 6,5 6,6
4 Maksim Kulešov 1.02.1991 Ka G 6,6 6,6
5 Madis Salus 26.04.1991 DL 6,6 6,8
6 Kristjan Jansons 21.10.1991 TTG 6,6 6,5
7 Richard Riispere 30.05.1991 TÜ ASK 6,7 6,5
8 Vallot Läänelaid 13.02.1991 TÜ ASK 6,7 6,7
9 Martin Raud 16.07.1992 TÜ ASK 6,8 6,7
10 Norman Ploom 3.01.1992 MHG 6,9

Jaak Sõnajalg 19.05.1991 MRG 6,9
12 Andres Nirk 13.10.1991 MRG 7,0

Lauri Savolainen 8.02.1991 MRG 7,0
14 Martin Rüüson 6.05.1991 7,1
15 Anatoli Kiritšuk 10.04.1991 Pu G 7,2
16 Meelis Koll 3.02.1992 Kiv G 7,3
17 Tõnu-Priit Tammepuu 2.11.1991 Ko G 7,4
18 Tarmo Tikk 18.07.1992 MHG 7,5
19 Dmitri Grištšenko 18.06.1991 DL 7,6
20 Toomas Naaber 14.08.1991 Kiv G 7,7
21 German Kirpu 19.11.1992 TÜ ASK 8,2

PB  kaugus
1 Kristjan Jansons 21.10.1991 TTG 5.39
2 Jüri Luht 18.02.1991 TÜ ASK 5.36
3 Tõnis Tein 14.02.1991 MHG 5.35
4 Erkko Ilves 1991 Tartu Kalev 5.25
5 Madis Salus 26.04.1991 DL 5.12
6 Andres Nirk 13.10.1991 MRG 5.05
7 Maksim Kulešov 1.02.1991 Ka G 4.95
8 Lauri Püssa 21.02.1991 4.94
9 Richard Riispere 30.05.1991 TTG 4.77
10 Lauri Savolainen 8.02.1991 MRG 4.74
11 Tõnu-Priit Tammepuu 2.11.1991 Ko G 4.74
12 Andi Kriisa 14.01.1991 TÜ ASK 4.53
13 Meelis Roll 3.02.1992 Kiv G 4.48
14 Marko Treier 1991 DL 4.27
15 Norman Ploom 3.01.1992 MHG 4.24
16 Ermo Tikk 28.10.1991 Ko G 4.15
17 Tarmo Tikk 18.07.1992 MHG 4.08
18 Toomas Naaber 14.08.1991 Kiv G 4.06
19 Ardi Puis 1.10.1991 MRG 3.74
20 Dmitri Grištšenko 18.06.1991 DL 0

German Kirpu 19.11.1992 TÜ ASK DNS
Jaak Sõnajalg 19.05.1991 MRG DNS

PB  kuul
1 Erkko Ilves 30.04.1991 Tartu Kalev 12.97
2 Madis Salus 26.04.1991 DL 10.21
3 Kristjan Jansons 21.10.1991 TTG 9.92
4 Marko Treier 23.08.1991 DL 9.60
5 Anatoli Kiritšuk 10.04.1991 Pu G 8.75
6 Dmitri Grištšenko 18.06.1991 DL 7.72

TB  teivas
1 Kristjan Jansons 21.10.1991 TTG 3.23
2 Erkko Ilves 30.04.1991 Tartu Kalev 2.73
3 Anatoli Kiritšuk 10.04.1991 Pu G 2.73
4 Tõnis Tein 14.02.1991 MHG 2.53
5 Andi Kriisa 14.01.1991 TTG 2.43



36 Miikael Jekimov 12.08.1991 DL 2.23
7 Rasmus Mägi 4.05.1992 Ko G 2.23

PB  600 m
1 Madis Salus 26.04.1991 DL 1.40,1
2 Kaur Kivistik 29.04.1991 Tartu Kalev 1.40,6
3 Maksim Kulešov 1.02.1991 TKG 1.46,4

Lauri Savolainen 8.02.1991 MRG 1.46,4
5 Ermo Tikk 28.10.1991 Ko G 1.48,1
6 Toomas Naaber 14.08.1991 Kiv G 1.54,3
7 Kalev Ermits 19.09.1992 Tartu Kalev 1.54,4
8 Tarmo Tikk 18.07.1992 MHG 1.59,7

TB  50 m
1 Siiri Ladva 8.01.1991 MRG 6,7 6,7
2 Kärt Viltrop 27.06.1991 TÜ ASK 6,8 6,9
3 Diana Suumann 5.07.1992 MHG 7,3 7,3
4 Maarja Helena Meriste 4.10.1992 DL 7,4 7,6
5 Birgit Kompus 29.02.1992 TTG 7,4 7,8
6 Marta Tuulberg 1.08.1991 TÜ ASK 7,5
7 Elisabeth Püttsepp 12.05.1991 TÜ ASK 7,6
8 Reelika Põdersoo 30.11.1992 Tartu Kalev 7,7

Jane Hälvin 22.05.1992 7,7
10 Kätlin Pendarov 21.12.1991 Ko G 7,8
11 Jannely Punnisson 13.06.1992 7,9
12 Ele Tuvi 25.08.1992 TKG 8,2
13 Kristin Jesse 20.08.1992 Luunja Kk 8,3

Keit Kaal 21.10.1992 Ka G 8,3

TB  kolmik
1 Kärt Viltrop 27.06.1991 TÜ ASK 10.58

TB  600 m
1 Riina Soo 1.08.1991 TTG 1.50,3
2 Marta Tuulberg 1.08.1991 TÜ ASK 1.59,2
3 Kristin Jesse 20.08.1992 Luunja Kk 2.10,3
4 Ele Tuvi 25.08.1992 TKG 2.22,9

TB  kuul
1 Reesika Adojaan 30.01.1991 MRG 10.15
2 Tiina Tasa 1.02.1991 DL 9.77
3 Birgit Kompus 29.02.1992 TTG 8.25
4 Kätlin Pendarov 21.12.1991 Ko G 7.77
5 Siiri Ladva 8.01.1991 MRG 7.49
6 Reelika Põdersoo 30.11.1992 Tartu Kalev 7.11
7 Maarja Helena Meriste 4.10.1992 DL 6.82

TB  teivas
1 Reesika Adojaan 30.01.1991 MRG 2.43
2 Tiina Tasa 1.02.1991 DL 2.33

TB  kõrgus
1 Riina Soo 1.08.1991 TTG 1.50
2 Reelika Põdersoo 30.11.1992 Tartu Kalev 1.25

TC  50 m
1 Maret Sügis 29.10.1993 WG 7,5 7,0
2 Hemminki Otstavel 4.03.1993 TTG 7,2 7,1
3 Marta Pääsuke 2.06.1993 Tartu Kalev 7,2 7,1
4 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.1993 7,5 7,4
5 Kaili Kriisa 5.05.1993 Rt G 7,3 7,5
6 Kairit Ivaste 17.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 7,6 7,4



47 Ksenia Safonova 6.11.1993 Ko G 7,7 7,7
8 Piret Kermas 15.02.1993 MRG 7,8 8,0
9 Sandra Titeek 2.04.1994 ÜG 7,8 8,1
10 Kelly Kald 25.11.1993 ÜG 7,8 8,2
11 Laura Kasearu 5.04.1983 MHG 7,9

Laura -Liisa Lepik 2.04.1994 ÜG 7,9
Darja Jušinskaja 19.05.1994 ÜG 7,9
Marleen Puhke 15.07.1993 TTG 7,9
Saskia Kangur 16.02.1993 DL 7,9

16 Merylin Matt 18.02.1993 DL 8,0
17 Sandra Rüütli 20.05.1994 Ka G 8,1

Mirjam Metrik 26.11.1993 MHG 8,1
Kristel Luik 15.03.1993 MHG 8,1

20 Kaisa Sander 20.11.1995 Ko G 8,4
Paula Kuusik 16.08.1993 MRG 8,4

22 Greete Aren 19.03.1994 Rt G 8,6
Helena Kirst 29.03.1994 Rt G 8,6

24 Aivika Reimann 17.12.1993 Rt G 8,8
25 Elisabeth Rebane 13.11.1997 8,9

Auli Alviste 9.09.1993 Rt G 8,9
27 Freydis Ehrlich 2.09.1994 Rt G 9,0
28 Tuuli Kübarsepp 17.01.1994 9,1

TC  600 m
1 Hemminki Otstavel 4.03.1993 TTG 1.57,8
2 Eneli Õigus 29.08.1994 Tartu Kalev 1.59,3
3 Merilyn Matt 18.02.1993 DL 2.00,5
4 Marleen Puhke 15.07.1993 TTG 2.08,3
5 Kristel Luik 15.03.1993 MHG 2.09,6
6 Greete Aren 19.03.1994 Rt G 2.12,3
7 Laura Kasearu 5.04.1993 MHG 2.24,9
8 Helena Kirst 29.03.1994 Rt G 2.27,2

TC  kõrgus
1 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.1993 MRG 1.30
2 Hemminki Otstavel 4.03.1993 TTG 1.30
3 Piret Kermas 15.02.1993 MRG 1.30
4 Laura Kasearu 5.04.1993 MHG 1.20
5 Kristel Luik 15.03.1993 MHG 1.15
6 Marleen Puhke 15.07.1993 TTG 1.10
7 Freydis Ehrlich 2.09.1994 Rt G 0

18.jaanuar

PB 55 m tj
1 Kristjan Jansons 21.10.1991 TTG 8,3 8,2
2 Lauri Savolainen 8.02.1991 MRG 8,5 8,5
3 Madis Salus 26.04.1991 DL 8,9 8,7
4 Tõnis Tein 14.02.1991 MHG 8,3 8,9
5 Martin Raud 16.07.1992 TÜ ASK 9,0
6 Tarmo Tikk 18.07.1992 MHG 10,1
7 Toomas Naaber 14.08.1991 Kiv G 10,5

PB 150 m
1 Kristjan Jansons 21.10.1991 TTG 19,5
2 Maksim Kulešov 1.02.1991 TKG 19,7
3 Tõnis Tein 14.02.1991 MHG 20,0
4 Lauri Savolainen 8.02.1991 MRG 20,5
5 Vallot Läänelaid 13.22.91 TÜ ASK 20,6
6 Kaur Kivistik 29.04.1991 Tartu Kalev 21,1
7 Andres Nirk 13.10.1991 MRG 21,4
8 Ermo Tikk 28.10.1991 Ko G 21,9



59 Tõnu-Priit Tammepuu 2.11.1991 Ko G 22,1
10 Ardi Puis 1.10.1991 MRG 23,0

Tarmo Tikk 18.07.1992 MHG 23,0
12 Toomas Naaber 14.08.1991 Kiv G 23,1

PB  kolmik
1 Kristjan Jansons 21.10.1991 TTG 11.28
2 Jüri Luht 18.02.1991 TÜ ASK 11.23
3 Andres Nirk 13.10.1991 MRG 10.70
4 Erkko Ilves 30.04.1991 Tartu Kalev 10.44
5 Vallot Läänelaid 13.02.1991 TÜ ASK 10.17

PB  kõrgus
1 Erkko Ilves 30.04.1991 Tartu Kalev 1.65
2 Tõnis Tein 14.02.1991 MHG 1.60
3 Kristjan Kallavus 26.05.1991 Ku G 1.45
4 Dimitri Grišenko 18.06.1991 DL 1.45
5 Toomas Naaber 14.08.1991 Kiv G 1.40
6 Madis Salus 26.04.1991 DL 1.40
7 Lauri Savolainen 8.02.1991 MRG 1.40
8 Tarmo Tikk 18.07.1992 MHG 1.35

PC  50 mtj
1 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.1994 Ka G 9,2 8,7
2 Peeter Lääne 29.05.1994 Ka G 9,3 9,1
3 Ants Malin 29.03.1993 Rt G 9,7 9,4
4 Sander Sisask 26.08.1994 MRG 9,9 9,6
5 Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.1994 Veeriku K 10,2
6 Madis Naaber 19.03.1994 Kiv G 10,9

PC  150 m
1 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.1994 Ka G 22,0
2 Peeter Lääne 29.05.1994 Ka G 22,6
3 Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.1993 Tartu Kalev 23,2
4 Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.1994 Veeriku K 24,0
5 Ants Malin 29.03.1993 Rt G 24,7
6 Madis Naaber 19.03.1994 Kiv G 25,0
7 Sander Sisask 26.08.1994 MRG 25,2
8 Rasmus Voolaid 11.04.1994 MHG 25,3
9 Tauno Nurmetu 15.02.1993 Rt G 26,4

PC  kõrgus
1 Henri Ots 11.03.1994 TKK 1.40
2 Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.1994 Ka G 1.35
3 Madis Naaber 19.03.1994 Kiv G 1.25
4 Sander Sisask 26.08.1994 MRG 1.20
5 Ants Malin 29.03.1993 Rt G 1.20
6 Peeter Lääne 29.05.1994 Ka G 1.15

Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.1994 Veeriku K 1.15
8 Erki Maaring 25.05.1994 Ko G 1.05
9 Hanno Toomla 4.01.1994 TKK 1.05

TB  50 m tj
1 Reesika Adojaan 30.01.1991 MRG 7,6
2 Mai-Ly Soe 2.05.1991 Ku G 8,1
3 Maarja Helena Meriste 4.10.1992 DL 10,0
4 Jane Hälvin 22.05.1992 10,1
5 Kristin Jesse 20.08.1992 Luunja Kk 10,2

TB  150 m
1 Siiri Ladva 8.01.1991 MRG 20,0
2 Mai-Ly Soe 2.05.1991 Ku G 20,6



63 Riina Soo 1.08.1991 TTG 21,6
4 Maarja Helena Meriste 4.10.1992 DL 22,9
5 Kätlin Joost 15.07.1992 Ka G 23,2
6 Sirje Roops 2.10.1992 Ka G 23,2

TB  kaugus
1 Mai-Ly Soe 2.05.1991 Ku G 5.04
2 Kärt Viltrop 27.06.1991 TÜ ASK 4.62
3 Riina Soo 1.08.1991 TTG 4.61
4 Tiina Tasa 1.02.1991 DL 4.37
5 Birgit Kompus 29.02.1992 TTG 4.24
6 Maarja Helena Meriste 4.10.1992 DL 4.24
7 Kätlin Pendarov 21.12.1991 Ko G 4.20
8 Kätlin Joost 15.07.1992 Ka G 4.15
9 Siiri Ladva 1.08.1991 MRG 4.10
10 Jane Hälvin 22.05.1992 3.82
11 Kristin Jesse 20.08.1992 Luunja Kk 3.71
12 Ele Tuvi 25.08.1992 TKG 3.70
13 Sirje Roops 2.10.1992 Ka G 3.47

TC  50 m tj
1 Hemminki Otstavel 4.03.1993 TTG 8,3 8,3
2 Kaili Kriisa 5.05.1993 Rt G 8,9 8,6
3 Maret Sügis 29.10.1993 WG 8,8 8,8
4 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.1993 MRG 8,8 9,1
5 Laura Kasearu 5.04.1993 MHG 9,2
6 Piret Kermas 15.02.1993 MRG 9,3
7 Marleen Puhke 15.07.1993 TTG 9,9
8 Kaisa Sander 20.11.1995 Ko G 10,0
9 Marilis Uibo 19.09.1994 Ko G 10,2
10 Ksenia Safonova 6.11.1993 Ko G 10,6
11 Greete Aren 19.03.1994 Rt G 10,7
12 Kristel Luik 15.03.1993 MHG 10,9
13 Auli Alviste 9.09.1993 Rt G 11,4

Freydis Ehrlich 9.02.1994 Rt G 11,4

TC  150 m
1 Hemminki Otstavel 4.03.1993 TTG 22,0
2 Marta Pääsuke 2.06.1993 Tartu Kalev 22,2
3 Kristi Anderson 6.08.1993 Tartu Kalev 22,5
4 Kairit Ivaste 17.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 22,8
5 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.1993 MRG 22,9
6 Maret Sügis 29.10.1993 WG 23,0
7 Piret Kermas 15.02.1993 MRG 23,5
8 Ksenia Safonova 6.11.1993 Ko G 23,7
9 Marleen Puhke 15.07.1993 TTG 23,8
10 Kristel Luik 15.03.1993 MHG 24,1
11 Laura Kasearu 5.04.1993 MHG 24,2
12 Eneli Õigus 29.08.1994 Tartu Kalev 24,5
13 Sandra Rüütli 20.05.1994 Ka G 25,4
14 Kaisa Sander 20.11.1995 Ko G 25,5
15 Greete Aren 19.03.1994 Rt G 26,1
16 Marilis Uibo 19.09.1994 Ko G 26,8
17 Helena Kirst 29.03.1994 Rt G 27,0
18 Auli Alviste 24.09.1993 Rt G 27,2
19 Freydis Ehrlich 9.02.1994 Rt G 28,4

TC  kaugus
1 Hemminki Otstavel 4.03.1993 TTG 4.75
2 Maret Sügis 29.10.1993 WG 4.56
3 Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.1993 MRG 4.48
4 Marta Pääsuke 2.06.1993 Tartu Kalev 4.37



75 Kairit Ivaste 17.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 4.22
6 Kristi Anderson 6.08.1993 Tartu Kalev 4.10
7 Piret Kermas 15.02.1993 MRG 3.96
8 Eneli Õigus 29.08.1994 Tartu Kalev 3.94
9 Laura Kasearu 5.04.1993 MHG 3.86
10 Kaili Kriisa 5.05.1993 Rt G 3.80
11 Ksenia Safonova 6.11.1993 Ko G 3.80
12 Kristel Luik 15.03.1993 MHG 3.78
13 Kaisa Sander 20.11.1995 Ko G 3.71
14 Mirjam Metsik 26.11.1993 MHG 3.70
15 Marleen Puhke 15.07.1993 TTG 3.69
16 Kelly Kald 25.11.1993 ÜG 3.69
17 Laura-Liisa Lepik 4.02.1994 ÜG 3.68
18 Sandra Tituk 4.02.1994 ÜG 3.66
19 Sandra Rüütli 20.05.1994 Ka G 3.58
20 Paula Kuusik 16.08.1993 MRG 3.48
21 Darja Jušinkaja 19.05.1994 ÜG 3.46
22 Tuuli Kübarsepp 18.01.1994 Kiv G 3.24
23 Kristin Prangel 18.01.1994 Kiv G 3.24
24 Marilis Uibo 19.09.1994 Ko G 3.20
25 Helena Kirst 29.03.1994 Rt G 3.20
26 Greete Aren 19.03.1994 Rt G 3.14
27 Auli Alviste 24.09.1993 Rt G 3.06
28 Helery Kelus 18.01.1994 Kiv G 3.04
29 Freydis Ehrlich 9.02.1994 Rt G 2.97


